0

 1

 2

 3

 4

 5

Legacy
(Base)

Upgraded
(Base)

Upgraded
(Optimized)

Upgraded
(Worst Case)

kg
 C

O
2-

eq
/m

3
w

as
te

w
at

er Effluent Release

Sludge Disposal

Sludge Handling and
Treatment
Facilities

Biological Treatment

Preliminary/Primary

Total

Eutrophication Scenarios
Percent of Legacy System Impact

90%
100%

Pe
rc

en
t o

f L
eg

ac
y

Sy
st

em
 Im

pa
ct

0%
10%
20%
30%
40%
50%
60%
70%
80%

Scenario Name: Feedstock - AD

Chart Reading Example

14

Cumulative Energy Demand Scenarios
Percent of Legacy System Impact

15

-150%

-100%

-50%

0%

50%

100%

150%

200%

Low Emissions Base Emissions High Emissions

Bar height below this line
indicates reduced impact
relative to Legacy System

Re
la

tiv
e

Pe
rc

en
t o

f L
eg

ac
y

Sy
st

em

Scenario Name: Feedstock - AD

Global Climate Change Potential
Scenarios

16

-100%
-50%

0%
50%

100%
150%
200%
250%
300%
350%
400%

Re
la

tiv
e

Pe
rc

en
t o

f L
eg

ac
y

Sy
st

em

Low Emissions Base Emissions High Emissions

Bar height below this line
indicates reduced impact
relative to Legacy System

Scenario Name: Feedstock - AD

LCCA Results
Cost Scenario AD + CHP Payback Period (years)
Low None None 378 79 56 34 27 21 16

Base None None None None 847 162 98 65 45

High None None None None None None None 243 70

37.6 37.1 36.1 35.5 34.6 33.7 33.1 32.1 30.9

-10

0

10

20

30

40

50

N
PV

 (M
illi

on
 $

)

Energy
Chemicals
Materials
Operations
Construction
Total NPV

Scenario Name: Feedstock - AD

Summary of Relative Scenario Impacts

18

EOL Lo
w

Ba
se

H
ig

h
Lo

w
Ba

se
H

ig
h

Lo
w

Ba
se

H
ig

h
Lo

w
Ba

se
H

ig
h

Lo
w

Ba
se

H
ig

h
Lo

w
Ba

se
H

ig
h

Lo
w

Ba
se

H
ig

h
Lo

w
Ba

se
H

ig
h

Lo
w

Ba
se

H
ig

h
Lo

w
Ba

se
H

ig
h

Feed-AD Le
ga

cy
Le

ga
cy

Le
ga

cy
Ba

se
-B

as
e

Ba
se

-B
as

e
Ba

se
-B

as
e

Ba
se

-H
ig

h
Ba

se
-H

ig
h

Ba
se

-H
ig

h
Ba

se
-L

ow
Ba

se
-L

ow
Ba

se
-L

ow
M

ed
iu